## COMMITTEE ON THE HISTORY OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM Register of Papers

I

Processed: IB Date: 10/28/55

## THOMAS WILSON LAMONT

(1870 - 1948)

The papers of Thomas Wilson Lamont, financier, member of firm of J. P. Morgan and Company from 1911 to 1940 and chairman of its board from 1943 to 1948, remain in the files of J. P. Morgan and Company. Final disposition has not yet been decided by his son, Thomas S. Lamont, who says there is little concerning the Federal Reserve System except a few letters to Governor Strong, etc.

## Biographical Note

1870, Sept. 30	Born, Claverack, New York
1892	A.B., Harvard
1893-94	Reporter, New York Tribune
1895, Oct. 31	Married Florence Haskell Corliss (2 children)
1903-09	Secretary, Treasurer and Vice President, Bankers Trust Company
1909-11	Vice President, First National Bank of New York
1911-40 1940-48 1943-48	Member of firm, J. P. Morgan and Company Director, J. P. Morgan and Company Chairman of Board, J. P. Morgan and Company
1919	Representative of U.S. Treasury on American Mission to Negotiate Peace, Paris
1929	Alternate delegate, Committee of (Young Plan) Experts on German Reparations, Paris
1948, Feb. 2	Died

Author of:

My Boyhood in a Parsonage. 1946. Henry P. Davison, The Record of a Useful Life. 1933.

See Who Was Who in America, 1943-50, vol. II, Marquis